## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6055332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRZEGORZ ZURAWSKI	04/09/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXTONE S.A
Street Address:	AXTONE SPOLKA AKCYJNA
Internal Address:	UL. ZIELONA 2
City:	KANCZUGA
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	37-220

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16643072

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3525059200

**Email:** ip-paralegal@hztk-law.com

Correspondent Name: HERTZBERG, TURK, & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO.255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3100.0087USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3100.0087USWO\_Assignment As Filed\_2020-04-10#page1.tif source=3100.0087USWO\_Assignment As Filed\_2020-04-10#page2.tif

PATENT 506008622 REEL: 052362 FRAME: 0314

Attorney Docket No.: 3100.0087USWO

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of	subject matter ("	•	l inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent DN"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 220 Kanczuga Pol 162074, to insert I Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of AXTONE and, who are associated where in parentheses (filed of the body and the body and the body and the body and the body authors are associated of the body and the body are associated with the body and the body are associated with the body authors are associated with the body are assoc	S.A. ul. Zielona 2, 37– with customer number on and given y the following Office
X		ary 28, 2020 and was give e following Office " <u>United S</u> ;	• •
entitled to, a in the INVEN therefrom, s similar ones	nd is desirous of acc ITION and the APPLI such as continuing	quiring, the entire and exc CATION (and all other app applications, continuation	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is lusive rights, title and interest plications and patents derived on-in-part applications, and es, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	e Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after	_	o the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 3100.0087USWO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

/Grzegorz Zurawski/	April 9, 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Grzegorz ZURAWSKI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)